

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.398/2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

GEETANJALI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL AGGARWAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIAFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Jagat Rana, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.Tyagi, adv.  
Mr. I.Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the application for ex-parte stay.

There shall be stay of the proceedings in HMA No. 91/2004 entitled Dr. Sunil Aggarwal Vs. Smt  
. Dr. Geetanjali pending in the Court of Addl. District Judge, Rohtak, Haryana.(Shashi Sareen) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master