

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 398 OF 2005

GEETANJALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL AGGARWAL & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 146 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)  
in TP 398/05 & Res.  
in TP 146/06: Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
in TP 398/05 &  
Pet.in TP 146/06: Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Rupal Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In T.P.(C) No.398/2005:

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.  
No order as to costs.

In T.P.(Crl.) No.146/2006:

Stand over for two weeks.

(N. Annapurna) (Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master Court Master

(Signed order in T.P.(C) No.398/2005 is placed on file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.398 OF 2005

Geetanjali

...Petitioner

Versus

Sunil Aggarwal & Ors.

...Respondent

ORDER

Parties have compromised the matter. Learned counsel seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

No order as to costs.

.....J.  
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.  
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,  
October 01, 2007.